Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	y y y
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): APCOA, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State Other Other	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: APCOA/Standard Parking, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 900 North Michigan Ave., Suite City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60611 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name Other Execution Date: July 2, 1998	Association
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 612,343 ttached X Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Diana Y. Tsai	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Schwartz, Cooper, Greenberger & Krauss, Chtd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{190.00}{X} Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 180 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2700 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601	8. Deposit account number:
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature. DBYRNE 00000166 612343 40.00 OP Diana Y. Tsai 150.00 OP Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet informati Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

<u>ATTACHMENT</u> to Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Continuation of Item 4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)

Service Mark	Trademark Registration No.
APCOA	2,119,200
APCOA	2,200,900
APCOA	1,070,394
APCOA	1,037,009
APCOA Client View	2,190,250
Representation of Airplane and Building	612,789

 $T: \label{thm:linear} $$T: \label{thm:linear} A trachment Trademark Cover Sheet (Change of Name). wpd $$$

TRADEMARK REEL: 002447 FRAME: 0852

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS FILED FROM AND INCLUDING THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "APCOA/STANDARD PARKING, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 1994, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION, FILED THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 1994, AT 2:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION, FILED THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 1994, AT 2:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION, FILED THE NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1994, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION, FILED THE NINTH DAY OF MARCH,
A.D. 1994, AT 2:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1998, AT 8:45 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1998, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1482100

DATE: 12-05-01

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002447 FRAME: 0853

0923153 8100X

010617880

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1998, AT 11:31 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "APCOA, INC." TO "APCOA/STANDARD PARKING, INC.", FILED THE SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1998, AT 11:15 O'CLOCK A.M.



0923153 8100X

010617880

AUTHENTICATION: 1482100

DATE: TRADEMARK REEL: 002447 FRAME: 0854

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

APCOA, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, APCOA, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That by unanimous written consent of the members of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, filed with the minutes of the Board, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors determines that it is advisable that the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation be amended, upon stockholder approval, and in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to change the corporate name of the Corporation to "APCOA/Standard Parking, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders of the Corporation have given unanimous written consent to said amendment and said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: Therefore, in accordance with the foregoing, Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

Article I

The name of the corporation (which is hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is:

APCOA/Standard Parking, Inc.

FOURTH: That the capital of the Corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002447 FRAME: 0855

RECORDED: 02/22/2002

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said APCOA, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by G. Walter Stuelpe, Jr., its President, this 30th day of June, 1998.

APCOA, INC.

By:_

Name: G. Walter Stuelpe, Jr

Title: President